

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.33475 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 15.    | 02.01.2026 | <p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri G.L.Narasimha Reddy, learned counsel, representing the learned counsel for the petitioners, has appeared on several occasions and sought adjournments. Even today, the same counsel requested that the matter be adjourned to some other day. It seems that the learned counsel is not interested to argue the matter before this Court.</p> <p>Hence, Office is directed to place the matter before My Lord, The Hon'ble The Chief Justice, for allotment of the writ petition to some other Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u></p> <p><i>KBN</i></p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|